The Corporation of The Township of North Kawartha

By-Law 2025 -

Being a by-law of the Corporation of the Township of North Kawartha for the disposition of municipal property being part lot 6 & 7 Concession 15 (former Township of Burleigh) Township of North Kawartha, being part 40 on Plan 45R-363 ("the Lands").

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Township of North Kawartha has determined that the Lands are surplus to the needs of the Corporation and should be sold.

Now Therefore The Council Of The Corporation Hereby Enact As Follows:

- 1. The Corporation of the Township of North Kawartha offer for sale the Lands by public tender upon completion of an appraisal of the Lands.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and instructed to perform all acts and to take such steps and execute such documents under the seal of the Corporation as may be necessary to effect such a conveyance.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately after the final passing hereof.

Read and Adopted in open Council on the 18th day of March 2025.

Carolyn Amyotte, Mayor

Kelly Picken, Deputy Clerk